



बिहार BIHAR

9226 (1227)

AG 586200

दि. 21/12/2020 को गृह विभाग द्वारा

एक हजार रुपये की राशि का निवेदन

AGREEMENT FORM

date of start = 13/08/2020

date of completion = 12/05/2021

Agreement No. 22/MR/2020-21

This agreement, made the 03rd Day of September 2020 between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patna and Shri Chakradhar Choudhary, At P.O. - Khatwa, Dalsinghsarai, Dist. - Samastipur, Bihar, Mobile No.-980141887 hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N-19-20 PATNA 13 under head MR(3054). Details of roads are as follow-

Sl No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M.	Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Ce	10% Migr. rate	Cost (4+5+6+7) in Rs.	Less Quoted 1% 5%	Ante-nance Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Ce	10% Seigniorage fee	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after reduction of quoted rate 10.25%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate (10.25%)
2	T 63 Khesraha	2.55	517941.3	621533.00	51794.40	40208.6	5892977.3	5288947.12675	2409794.00	289175.30	24097.90	5578.80	272846.00	2448759.785	1237906.9117
102	Shikhanipur	4.62	552517.70	46043.10	34756.20	5237631.50	4700774.27125	2320298.00	278435.80	23203.00	5045.20	2626981.90	2557716.25525	7058490.5265	

अधिकारी का कार्य विभागाध्यक्ष
कार्य प्रबंधक बिहार (अभियंता)

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length in K. M.	Contract Cost in Rs.	12 % GST	1% Labor Charge	10% Seigniorage fee	Contract Cost (4+5+6+7) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 10.25%	Maintenance Cost of Five Year	12 % GST	1% Labor Charge	10% Seigniorage fee	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 10.25%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 10.25% (9+15)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
3	T 03 to Kacha	3.18	6275181.10	753021.70	62751.80	46581.10	7137535.80	6405938.3805	3072400.00	268688.00	30724.00	6943.40	3478755.40	3122182.4715	9528121.352
4	Construction of Road from Sahit Raja Chowk Bazar to Brindawan via Barhee Tola	1.00	1669501.90	200340.20	16695.00	10383.70	1896920.90	1702486.5075	963522.00	115622.60	9635.20	2186.90	1090966.80	979142.703	2681629.29
5	Wajidpur Chowk se Bazar Hote Hue PWD Path Tak	1.40	2088927.80	250671.30	20889.30	11902.50	2372390.90	2129220.83275	1131692.00	135803.00	11316.90	3061.70	1281873.60	1150481.556	3279702.38875
6	Raja Chowk se Primary School Hote Hue Chaurasiya Tola Rajput Tola	0.89	1693754.90	203250.60	16937.50	11575.10	1925518.10	1728152.49475	772865.00	92743.80	7728.70	1946.30	875283.80	785567.2105	2513719.70525
7	Khedarpur Chowk to PWD Road	1.00	2077951.00	249354.10	20779.50	16495.30	2364580.00	2122210.55	961523.00	115382.80	9615.20	2186.90	1088707.90	977115.34025	3099325.89025
8	T 02 Harpur Bochaha	1.68	3159008.00	379081.00	31590.10	22510.70	3592189.70	3225990.25575	1602156.00	192258.70	16021.60	3663.00	1814099.30	1628154.12175	4852144.3775
9	Khedarpur to Kebai	0.84	2112982.70	253557.90	21129.80	15152.60	2402823.00	2156533.6425	791188.00	94942.60	7911.90	1826.10	895868.50	804041.97875	2960575.62125
	TOTAL														43711615.8632

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 10.25 % (Ten Point Two Five Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. Rs. 43711615.8632 say 43711615.00 (Rs. Four Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS-

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.

— 13-11-2020 —

3.9.20
अभिषेक अश्विनी
अभिषेक अश्विनी
अभिषेक अश्विनी (मालवीयपुर)

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz.-

- i) Letter of Acceptance
- ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- iii) Contractor's Bid
- iv) Contract Data
- v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract
- vi) Specifications
- vii) Drawings
- viii) Bill of Quantity and
- ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori

— 12/11/2018 —

3.9.20
कार्यालयक अलियजा
नमिणीन कार्या विभाग
कार्यालयक पटोरी (इलाहाबाद)

Name of Road :	Khedarpur Chowk to PWD Road				
Block :	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	1.00 km	Nos	8	3,720.56	29764.48
	600 mm circular	Nos	6	3,591.44	21548.64
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	2	7,584.24	15168.48
	900 mm side octagon				
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	12	483.3	5799.60
13	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	44	0.52	22.88
14	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	50	819.92	40996.00
15	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	200	735.44	147088.00
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	12	735.44	8825.28
16	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2	9,416.67	18833.34
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
17	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	48.16	97.19	4680.67
18	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	16	167.86	2685.76

कार्यमालक अभियन्ता
महानगर कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रगति बहोरी (बनारसीगढ़)

Name of Road :	Raja Chowk se Primary School Hete Huye Chaurasiya Tola Rajput Tola				
Block :	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	0.89 km				
	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	20	3,608.30	72166.00
	600 mm circular	Nos	12	3,704.84	44458.08
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	4	3,575.72	14302.88
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	4	7,568.51	30274.04
14	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	4	480.52	1922.08
15	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	14	819.92	11478.88
16	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	178	735.44	130908.32
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	24	735.44	17650.56
17	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2	9,385.22	18770.44
Total					1693754.9
12 % GST					203250.6

Name of Road :	T03 to Kacha				
Block	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	3.18 km				
11	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	42	3,625.87	152286.54
	600 mm circular	Nos	20	3,722.41	74448.20
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	20	3,593.29	71865.80
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	8	7,586.08	60688.64
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	76	483.63	36755.88
13	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	308	0.52	160.16
14	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	110	819.92	90191.20
15	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	635	735.44	467004.40
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	42	735.44	30888.48

EE

महोदय

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
सड़क विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल बटोरी (समस्तीपुर)

ame of oad :	T02 to Shibhanipur				
lock	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
length :	2.31 km				
12	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminum sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	62	3,606.41	223597.42
	600 mm circular	Nos	22	3,702.95	81464.90
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	10	3,573.83	35738.30
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	9	7,566.62	68099.58
13	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	104	480.14	49934.56
14	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	264	0.52	137.28
15	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	96	819.92	78712.32
16	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
		Sqm	461.4	735.44	339332.02
i	At Edge for BT Portion				
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	42	735.44	30888.48

Ph
EE

महेश्वर

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
आयोजना कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल प्रलोरी (समस्तीपुर)

Name of Road :	T03 to Khesraha				
Block	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	2.55 km				
10	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	Sqm	3.84	12,319.54	47307.03
11	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	22	3,630.48	79870.56
	600 mm circular	Nos	14	3,727.02	52178.28
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	8	3,597.90	28783.20
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	4	7,590.70	30362.80
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	32	484.47	15503.04
13	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	132	0.52	68.64
14	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	118	819.92	96750.56
15	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	510.2	735.44	375221.49
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	24	735.44	17650.56

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
नगर कार्य विभाग
राज्य (अंशतः पटोरी (समस्तीपुर))

Name of Road :	T02 to Harpur Bochaha				
Block :	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	1.68 km				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	36	3,622.56	130412.16
	600 mm circular	Nos	14	3,719.10	52067.40
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	2	3,589.98	7179.96
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	6	7,582.78	45496.68
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	48	483.03	23185.44
13	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	132	0.52	68.64
14	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	50	819.92	40996.00
15	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	335	735.44	246372.40
ii	Pedestrian Crossing(2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	36	735.44	26475.84
16	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2	9,413.75	18827.50
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
17	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	175.68	97.19	17074.34

EF

कार्यालयक अभियन्ता
मार्ग विकास विभाग
मार्ग प्रजंठन पर्यवेक्षी (समस्तीपुर)

Name of Road :	Khedarpur to Kabal				
Block :	Vidyapati Nagar	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	0.84 km				
10	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	Sqm	1.92	12,298.44	23609.16
11	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801				
	600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos	14	3,613.16	50584.24
	600 mm circular	Nos	8	3,709.70	29677.60
	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos	2	3,580.58	7161.16
	900 mm side octagon	Nos	3	7,573.37	22720.11
12	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	20	481.41	9628.20
13	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	88	0.52	45.76
14	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	30	819.92	24597.60
15	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.				
i	At Edge for BT Portion	Sqm	167	735.44	122818.48
ii	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	18	735.44	13237.92

Dr
ET

13/04/20

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
जनकपुर विभाग
महोदय बमंडल पटौरी (जमशेदीपुर)